Fiscal Year 2025 Congressionally Directed Spending Requests — Homeland Security

Baileyville Peeper Brook Culvert Replacement

Recipient: Town of Baileyville Project Location: Baileyville, ME Amount Requested: \$608,000

Project Purpose: To replace and upsize a culvert on South Princeton Road.

Belgrade Lakes Watershed Culvert Replacements

Recipient: Town of Mount Vernon

Project Location: Mount Vernon and Mercer, ME

Amount Requested: \$800,000

Project Purpose: To replace and upsize culverts to mitigate flooding during storm events and

maintain emergency response access.

Saddleback Bridge Repairs

Recipient: Sandy River Plantation

Project Location: Sandy River Plantation, ME

Amount Requested: \$2,446,000

Project Purpose: To repair and improve the Saddleback Bridge.

Newbury Neck Peninsula Storm Evacuation

Recipient: Town of Surry
Project Location: Surry, ME
Amount Requested: \$3,100,000

Project Purpose: To elevate a low-lying portion of municipal Newbury Neck Road.

413 DIRKSEN SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510-1904 (202) 224-2523 (202) 224-2693 (FAX)

United States Senate

HEALTH, EDUCATION, LABOR, AND PENSIONS SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE

COMMITTEES: APPROPRIATIONS VICE CHAIR

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-1904

May 15, 2024

The Honorable Chris Murphy Chairman Subcommittee on Homeland Security Committee on Appropriations United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

The Honorable Katie Britt Ranking Member Subcommittee on Homeland Security Committee on Appropriations United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chairman Murphy and Ranking Member Britt:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2025 Homeland Security Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Susan M. Collins United States Senator

Swan M. Collins